
 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               Page-1/4 

GOVT OF WEST BENGAL 
IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
CONTAI IRRIGATION DIVISION 
CONTAI, PURBA MEDINIPUIR 

 

  Memo No. 209                                         Dated :  16/02/2017 
NOTICE  INVITING TENDER NO.-    04/CID OF 2016-17 

1)  Last date of receiving application  :     24/02/2017   upto 2.00 p.m  3)    Date of dropping tender       :    28/02/2017    upto  2 p.m 
2)  Last date of issuing tender form    :       27/02/2017  upto 2.00 p.m.     4)    Date & time of opening tender in dropping centre          :     28/02/2017   after 2. 30 p.m 

          5)    Place of dropping of tender form                                     :    Office of the EE/CID, Contai  
 

LIST OF WORK  

Sl. 
No. 

Name of works 
Amount put to 

tender 
Rs. 

Earnest 
Money 

Rs. 

Contractors 
Eligible for 

Participating the 
Tender 

Cost of Tender 
Documents & Form 

2911(ii) Cost 
Rs. 

Time allowed 
For 

Completion 

Mode of 
Quoting 
Rates. 

1 

“M/R to Metrological observation site office and station under River 
Research Institute (I&WD) at campus of Digha Inspection Bungalow of 
Digha (I) Sub-Division in Block –Ramnagar ,P.S.- Digha Mohana 
Costal  Dist- Purba Medinipur.” 

3,48,113.00 6,962.00 
Bonafide Outsider of 

having in similar 
nature of work 

Nil 30 (Days) 

Rate to be quoted 
Above/AT 

PAR/Below than the 
schedule of rates 

2 
‘Clearing Junle from the surrounding area of Digha (I) Inspection 
Bungalow Under Digha (I) Section of Digha (I) Sub-Division, Block –
Ramnagar ,P.S.- Digha Mohana Costal  Dist- Purba Medinipur.” 

38,458.00 769.00 -Do- Nil 5 (Days) -Do- 

3 
‘Repair to tank connection of Group D quarter and miscellaneous works 
of  Diha Inspection Bungalow Campus of Digha (I) Sub-Division, Block 
–Ramnagar ,P.S.- Digha Mohana Costal Dist-Purba Medinipur.” 

35,590.00 712.00 -Do- Nil 10 (Days) -Do- 

4 
‘Clearing rubbish sand etc. of footpath from Sea-Hawk Golai to 
Udaypur at Digha (I) section of Digha (I) Sub-Division, Block –
Ramnagar ,P.S.- Digha Mohana Costal  Dist-Purba Medinipur.” 

1,42,813.00 2,856.00 -Do- Nil 15 (Days) -Do- 

5 
‘Maintanance & Repair of the damaed pipe culvert Torsa drainage 
channel at Kalindi Mouza , Block- Ramnagar-II undr Contai (I) 
Division P.S.- Ramnagar, Dist. Purba Medinipur.” 

4,38,484.00 8770.00 -Do- Nil 40 (Days) -Do- 

6 
‘Supply of over head tank including plumbing work at Digha Inspection 
Bungalw Capus of Digha (I) Sub-Division Block –Ramnagar ,P.S.- 
Digha Mohana Costal  Dist-Purba Medinipur.” 

49,596.00 992.00 -Do- Nil 7 (Days) -Do- 

7 

“ Renovation from Ground level to bottom of linel level of damaged 
double unit Grup-D Quarter at Digha Inspection Bungalow Campus of 
Digha (I) Sub-Division Block –Ramnagar ,P.S.- Digha Mohana Costal  
Dist-Purba Medinipur.” 

4,67,702.00 9,354.00 -Do- Nil 30 (Days) -Do- 

8 

‘Special repair of wooden bridge at Barbetia near Sitala Mayer Mandir, 
G.P. Khar over Ghatua Link canal , under Powsia (I) section of Contai 
Irrigation Sub-Division Block-Patashpur-II, P.S.- Patashpur, Dist.- 
Purba Medinipur.” 

1,94,096.00 3,882.00 -Do- Nil 10 (Days) -Do- 

 

Cont…2 



 

 

 

 

Page-2/4 

 

Sl. 
No. Name of works 

Amount put to 
tender 

Rs. 

Earnest 
Money 

Rs. 

Contractors 
Eligible for 

Participating the 
Tender 

Cost of Tender 
Documents & Form 

2911(ii) Cost 
Rs. 

Time allowed 
For 

Completion 

Mode of 
Quoting 
Rates. 

9 
Special repair of wooden bridge at Kanaidighhi near Nurscury School  \  
under Bhaitgarh (I) section of Contai Irrigation Sub-Division Block-
Marishda, P.S.- Marishda, Dist.- Purba Medinipur.” 

1,53,335.00 3,067.00 
Bonafide Outsider of 

having in similar 
nature of work 

Nil 10 (Days) 

Rate to be quoted 
Above/AT 

PAR/Below than the 
schedule of rates 

10 
“Emergent repair of Mathura sluice and other-2 (two) nos. sluice at 
different mouzas under Powsia (I) Section of Contai Irrigation Sub-
Division Block-Patashpur-II, P.S.- Patashpur, Dist.- Purba Medinipur.” 

2,56,600.00 5,132.00 -Do- Nil 30 (Days) -Do- 

11 
“Emargent repair of village road at Krishnanagar,  mouza Pania,  G.P. 
Mathura , under Powsia (I) section of Contai Irrigation Sub-Division 
Block-Patashpur-II, P.S.- Patashpur, Dist.- Purba Medinipur.” 

4,83,767.00 9,675.00 -Do- Nil 10 (Days) -Do- 

12 

‘Minor repairing oiling for gearing arrangements and site clearance of 
U/S & D/S for easy operation of sluice in Contai Irrigation Section 
Under Contai Irrigation Sub- Division, Block-Deshpran ,P.S.- Contai ,                    
Dist.- PurbaMedinipur.” 

1,45,853.00 2,917.00 -Do- Nil 15 (Days) -Do- 

13 

‘Restoration of damaged wooden bridge at Checharput over connecting 
khal between Panipia Khal and Mirzapur Khal in Contai (I) Section 
Under Contai Irrigation Sub-Division, Block- Contai-I P.S.- Contai,                     
Dist.- PurbaMedinipur.” 

2,87,307.00 5,746.00 -Do- Nil 10(Days) -Do- 

14 
‘Urgent repair to the wooden bride at Hirasagar & Sahapur over 
Katranka Branch Khal & Singda Khal in Block-Patashpur-I, P.S.- 
Patashpur, Dist. Purba Medinipur.”  

3,27,855.00 6557.00 -Do- Nil 10 (Days) -Do- 

15 
‘Soil investigation work fr the proposed R.C.C. Bridge near Nandigram-
2, Block office over Hijli Tidle canal in Nandigram-II Block, P.S.- 
Ranipan, Dist.- Purba Medinipur.” 

2,54,770.00 5095.00 -Do- Nil 60 (Days) -Do- 

16 
‘Soil Investigation work for the Nilpur,   under Block- Contai-III  in 
P.S.- Marishda, Dist.- Purba Medinipur.” 2,87,306.00 5,746.00 -Do- Nil 60 (Days) -Do- 

 

Cont…3 

 

 

 

 



Page-3/4 

 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of works 
Amount put to 

tender 
Rs. 

Earnest 
Money 

Rs. 

Contractors 
Eligible for 

Participating the 
Tender 

Cost of Tender 
Documents & Form 

2911(ii) Cost 
Rs. 

Time allowed 
For 

Completion 

Mode of 
Quoting 
Rates. 

17 

“Additional estimate for cleaning and removing all types of thick and 
thorny jungles along Mirzapur Khal slopes from CH-0.00 Km t 4.5 Km. 
of Contai Irrigation Section under Contai Irrigation Sub-Division, 
Block- Deshpran , P.S.- Contai, Dist.- Purba Medinipur.” 

3,76,405.00 7,528.00 
Bonafide Outsider of 

having in similar 
nature of work 

Nil 10 (Days) 

Rate to be quoted 
Above/AT 

PAR/Below than the 
schedule of rates 

18 
‘Repair of Government Quarters-C5 type and including pipeline from 
pump house to field toilet at Contai (I) Section Under Contai (I) Sub-
Division Block- Contai,, P.S.- Contai, Purba Medinipur.” 

2,89,539.00 5,791.00 -Do- Nil 10 (Days) -Do- 

19 

“Re-excavation of Kalshi canal from Bio-fertilizer plant to choto 
Udaypur for a length of 364.00m under Powsia (I) Section of Contai 
Irrigation Sub-Division in Block-Patashpur-II, P.S.- Patashpur, Dist.- 
Purba Medinipur.” 

4,28,717.00 9,654.00 -Do- Nil 10 (Days) -Do- 

20 

“Re-excavation of Kalshi canal from H/O Tapass Maity to the H/O 
Chandan Giri  for a length of 563.00m under Powsia (I) Section of 
Contai Irrigation Sub-Division in Block-Patashpur-II, P.S.- Patashpur, 
Dist.- Purba Medinipur.” 

4,80,423.00 9,608.00 -Do- Nil 10 (Days) -Do- 

21 

“Re-excavation of Kalshi canal from Southkhanda G.P. Office to the 
H/O  Hrishikesh Maity  for a length of 567.00m under Powsia (I) 
Section of Contai Irrigation Sub-Division in Block-Patashpur-II, P.S.- 
Patashpur, Dist.- Purba Medinipur 

4,80,117.00 9,602.00 -Do- Nil 10 (Days) -Do- 

22 

“Re-excavation of Kalshi canal from Kulberia Culvert to the shop of 
Balai Das  for a length of  606.00m  under Powsia (I) Section of Contai 
Irrigation Sub-Division in Block-Patashpu r-II, P.S.- Patashpur, Dist.- 
Purba Medinipur 

4,82,814.00 9,656.00 -Do- Nil 10 (Days) -Do- 

 

Cont…3 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Page-4/4 

 

 

Sl. 
No. Name of works 

Amount put to 
tender 

Rs. 

Earnest 
Money 

Rs. 

Contractors 
Eligible for 

Participating the 
Tender 

Cost of Tender 
Documents & Form 

2911(ii) Cost 
Rs. 

Time allowed 
For 

Completion 

Mode of 
Quoting 
Rates. 

23 
“ Additional estimate for Beautification of Hospital at front Darua 
Hospital Main Gate of Contai Irrigation Sub-Division in Block-Contai-I, 
P.S.- Contai, Dist.- Purba Medinipur.” 

2,44,017.00 4,880.00 
Bonafide Outsider of 

having in similar 
nature of work 

Nil 10 (Days) 

Rate to be quoted 
Above/AT 

PAR/Below than the 
schedule of rates 

24 
Additional work for special repairs of Contai Irrigation Bunglow of 
Contai Irrigation Sub-Division in Block-Contai-I, P.S.- Contai, Dist.- 
Purba Medinipur.” 

1,06,507.00 2,130.00 -Do - Nil 10 (Days) -Do- 

25 
“Special repair of wooden bridge at Chak Chiriani and protection work 
to the adjacent canal embankment G.P.- Mathura over Haberia Canal 
under Block-Patashpur, P.S.- Patashpur, Dist.- Purba Medinipur.” 

4,66,117.00 9,322.00 -Do - Nil 15 (Days) -Do- 

 

 

 

Source of Fund NON-PLAN 

*   Original copies of all attested copies which one enclosed with the application should be produced for verification during application before issuing Tender Form. 
*    Payment will be as per availability of fund under appropriate head.   
*   Affidavit for authorization is to be done from PUBLIC  NOTARY. 
*   As per Labour contract Act 1970, all contractor have to submit Labour License Clearance Certificate before receiving payment. 
*   Authority reserves the right to change the option of the Contractor. 
 Sd/- S. K.. Pandit 
 Executive Engineer 

 Contai Irrigation Division (I&W.Dte.) 

 Contai :: PurbaMedinipur 
 
 
                                                                                                                                                                         
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


